# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital Corporation		08/15/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE Commercial Finance	
Street Address:	500 West Monroe Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2168253	ANTARES
Registration Number:	2118494	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-372-1121

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Alan L. Barry
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 2: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd, LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

1124380-002/004
Alan L. Barry
/Alan L. Barry/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0131

900114177

Date:	08/20/2008	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=antares-assignment#page1.tif source=antares-assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0132

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Antares Capital Corporation., an Illinois corporation, having its offices at 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago, IL 60661 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following service marks, the registrations therefor and all associated rights:

Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ANTARES	2,168,253	June 23, 1998
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,118,494	December 2, 1997

WHEREAS, GE Commercial Finance, an Illinois corporation, having its principal offices at 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago, IL 60661 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said service marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** hereby assigns to **ASSIGNEE**, all right, title and interest in and to said service marks and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said service marks and registrations therefor, all causes of action for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement thereof, and all income, royalties or payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter.

991289/D/1

Signature Name: David M. Brackett Title: Senior Managing Director State of County of On 8/19/08 before me, Public), personally appeared Manag Mull. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and office seal. Notary (Seal) GLORIA FLORES NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/19/2011

**Date Signed** 

Aug. 15, 2008